EET

To the Honor

ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

<del></del>	2 <b>9</b> — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		
Name of Conveying party(ies)  Keiji TOH and Hidehito KUBO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI  SEISAKUSHO  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2- 1, Toyoda-cho		
Keiji 1011 and Indemio Kobo			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	SEISAKUSHO		
	Internal Address:		
- ac-ab	50		
7-25-06	Street Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho		
	City: Kariya-shi State: Aichi-ken Country: JAPAN		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
✓ Assignment □ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other			
Execution Date: July 11, 2000			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, t     A. Patent Application No.(s)	he execution date of the application is <u>July 11, 2000</u> B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 图 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred L. Haffner, Jr., Esq.	_1_		
Name. Affect L. Harmer, Jr., Esq.			
Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.			
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053			
City I Total City Color			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Alfred L. Haffner, Jr., (18,919)  Name of Person Signing	Signature July 25, 2000 Date		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:		

08/21/2000 MTHAI1 00000143 09625261 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 011004 FRAME: 0153** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO  2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8671, Japan			
Name(s) Address(es))				
(Title of Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire a INDIRECT HEAT EXCHA PARTICLES relating to International Patent App	and exclusive right, title and interest to ANGER FILLED WITH SOLII	D-GAS REACTION POWDERY  and/or for which application for Lette	
(Insert date	(a) executed on	n even date herewith or, if not so exec	uted, was:	1
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on/		nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specific	ed
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexar	mination application based thereon, fo	ted on said application and any continuation r the full term or terms for which the said L , hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter	etters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be de	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, de- on, including in the preparation and parence, reissue, reexamination, or publical eclared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of sirable or expedient, for securing, maintainin rosecution of said application(s) and the issue use proceeding, and in any litigation or other include but not be limited to executing all providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	g and sance of ner legal papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) Keiji Toh	Keiji Toh (TYPE NAME)	July 11, 2000 (DATE)	
	2) Widshito Kubo (SIGNATURE)	Hidehito Kubo (TYPE NAME)	July 11, 2000 (DATE)	
	3) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 011004 FRAME: 0154

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 07/25/2000** 

(SIGNATURE)